

## COCONUT INDUSTRY INVESTMENT FUND - Legaspi Oil Company Inc. Bids and Awards Committee

Bid Bulletin No.: 1 28 June 2023

Project Name : Public Bidding for the Procurement of Automotive Diesel Oil

(Diesoline) for Legaspi Oil Company, Inc.

Project Number : <u>LEG-2023-001 (PhilGEPS# 9851137)</u>

This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin is issued to all prospective bidders to clarify, modify and/or amend pertinent items in the Philippine Bidding Documents as discussed and agreed during Pre-bid conference held on June 23, 2023 for the abovementioned project of Coconut Industry Investment Fund – Legaspi Oil Company, Inc. (LEGOIL).

The following clarifications and/or amendments are provided for the guidance and reference of all prospective bidders:

## I. CLARIFICATION/S

QUERY	CLARIFICATION/RESOLUTION
Section VI – Schedule of Requirements	Section VI – Schedule of Requirements
S	Yes. The winning bidder is allowed to deliver a one (1) time delivery of 14,000 liter of Automotive Diesel Oil.
What will be the arrangement for the balance of 1,120?	Indicative quantity/volume is for bidding purposes only. The Procuring Entity may increase or decrease the required quantity/volume as the need arises. In such event, there shall be a corresponding upward or downward adjustment in cost based on fuel pump prices, provided that the resulting cost of said increase or decrease does not exceed the ABC
	(Ref. Page 31)



## COCONUT INDUSTRY INVESTMENT FUND - Legaspi Oil Company Inc. Bids and Awards Committee

## II. AMENDMENTS

FROM	ТО
Schedule of Requirements	Schedule of Requirements
Xxx Quantity per delivery of Automotive Diesel Oil (Diesoline)  At least 7,000 liters (minimum) to 8,000 Liters (maximum) per delivery	Xxx Quantity per delivery of Automotive Diesel Oil (Diesoline)  At least 7,000 liters (minimum) to 14,000 Liters (maximum) per delivery
XXX	xxx
(Ref. Page 31)	(Ref. Page 31)

All other portions of the Bidding Documents affected by these amendments shall be made to conform to the same.

Amendments/inclusions/clarifications made herein shall be made integral part of the Bidding Documents.

For information and guidance of all concerned.

**Originally Signed** 

AL MATTHEW P. UMALI

Bids and Awards Committee I